PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5693788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLISON FLYNN	08/29/2019
WILLIAM E. KELLY	08/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAPOL, LLC, INC.
Street Address:	55 CASTILIAN DRIVE
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15469204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)504-5060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Claudia.hedrick@ars.usda.gov

Correspondent Name: EDIZ YONTER

Address Line 1: 5601 SUNNYSIDE AVE

Address Line 4: BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0128.16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDIZ YONTER
SIGNATURE:	/Ediz Yonter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=ASSIGNMENT Lapol#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT Lapol#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT Lapol#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT Lapol#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT Lapol#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT Lapol#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050212 FRAME: 0730

505646982

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT is made as of August 29, 2019 by Allison Flynn, an individual whose address is as stated below (the "ASSIGNOR"), to LAPOL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Non-Provisional Patent Application SN: 14/469,204 HIGH HEAT DEFLECTION TEMPERATURE POLYLACTIC ACIDS WITH TUNABLE FLEXIBILITY AND TOUGHNESS (the "ASSIGNED PATENT"); and

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said ASSIGNED PATENT.

ASSIGNOR does hereby deliver to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to (i) the ASSIGNED PATENT and all patent rights, including extensions within the scope of the present patent, both foreign and domestic, that exist and may issue on the ASSIGNED PATENT; (ii) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the ASSIGNED PATENT, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (A) damages, (B) injunctive relief, and (C) any other remedies of any kind of current and future infringement; and (iii) rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the ASSIGNED PATENT. This assignment includes assignment to ASSIGNEE of the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the ASSIGNED PATENT and any patents issued on the ASSIGNED PATENT, in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S., and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of any earlier application to gain priority with respect to other applications. The ASSIGNED PATENT and all patents that issue on the ASSIGNED PATENT shall be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

In the event ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason, after reasonable effort to contact the ASSIGNOR and to secure ASSIGNOR's signature on any document needed to perfect the transfer of ownership of the ASSIGNED PATENT, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and agents as ASSIGNOR's agent and attorney-in-fact, which appointment is coupled with an interest, to act for and on ASSIGNOR's behalf to execute and file such documents, with the same legal force and effect as if executed by ASSIGNOR.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

SN: 14/469,204 HIGH HEAT DEFLECTION TEMPERATURE POLYLACTIC ACIDS WITH TUNABLE FLEXIBILITY AND TOUGHNESS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Allison Flynn

Ву:

29 August 2019

Date:

Address: 811 Contra Costa Dr. El Cerrito CA 94530

The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts assignment of the ASSIGNED PATENT.

ASSIGNEE:

LAPOL, LLC

By:

Name: Randall A Smith

Title:

COO

Date:

8-29-19

SN: 14/469,204 HIGH HEAT DEFLECTION TEMPERATURE POLYLACTIC ACIDS WITH TUNABLE FLEXIBILITY AND TOUGHNESS

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT is made as of August 27, 2019 by William E. Kelly, an individual whose address is as stated below (the "ASSIGNOR"), to LAPOL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Non-Provisional Patent Application SN: 14/469,204 HIGH HEAT DEFLECTION TEMPERATURE POLYLACTIC ACIDS WITH TUNABLE FLEXIBILITY AND TOUGHNESS (the "ASSIGNED PATENT"); and

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said ASSIGNED PATENT.

For good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to (i) the ASSIGNED PATENT and all patent rights, including extensions or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that exist and may issue on the ASSIGNED PATENT; (ii) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the ASSIGNED PATENT, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (A) damages, (B) injunctive relief, and (C) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and (iii) rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the ASSIGNED PATENT. This assignment includes assignment to ASSIGNEE of the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the ASSIGNED PATENT and any patents issued on the ASSIGNED PATENT, in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S., and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of any earlier application to gain priority with respect to other applications. The ASSIGNED PATENT and all patents that issue on the ASSIGNED PATENT shall be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees, without charge to ASSIGNEE, to assist ASSIGNEE in perfecting ASSIGNEE's right, title and interest throughout the world in the ASSIGNED PATENT assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder, include executing applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith reasonably necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE. In the event ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure ASSIGNOR's signature on any document needed to perfect the transfer of ownership of the ASSIGNED PATENT, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and agents as ASSIGNOR's agent and attorney-infact, which appointment is coupled with an interest, to act for and on ASSIGNOR's behalf to execute and file such documents, with the same legal force and effect as if executed by ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR agrees to provide such assistance and cooperation as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request in connection with ASSIGNEE's prosecution of any patent applications

relating to the ASSIGNED PATENT (including appeals in connection therewith), including providing documents and materials in the possession or control of ASSIGNOR and making the named inventor in any of the patent applications reasonably available to ASSIGNEE upon reasonable prior notice.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

William E. Kelly

Ву:

By: Address:

Spring Village, AR 7190°

The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts assignment of the ASSIGNED PATENTS.

ASSIGNEE:

LAPOL, LLC

By: Name: _ Title:

Randall A Smith
Chief Operating Officer

PATENT REEL: 050212 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 08/29/2019